
1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Change Order No.: Owner Proj. No.:

Owner: RSD Proj. No.:

Project: Date:

Description: 

# Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 LS 18,585.00$   18,585.00$                 

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

-$                            

Total: 18,585.00$                 

Completion time extended 0 days If yes, new completion date?

Client Signature Blair Simpson

Client Printed

# Date By
1 2/20/2023 JLW
2 2/27/2023 JLW

Reduce JD Cost 
Added RSD Markup

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

Revisions
Description

Amount of this Change Order 18,585.00$                                          

Amount of Previous Change Order (s) -$                                                     

New Total Contract Amount 18,585.00$                                          

-$                                                     

Description

Johnson Davis - Grout Waterline (2800Lf)

Original Contract Amt

Barfield Highway 2/27/2023

Credit to grout and abandon existing waterline in place from STA 50+00 to STA 78+65.

Change Order Request

35 R1 2020-007

City of Pahokee 01-20037

1

Michael 
N. Rezk, 
PE, PMP.

Digitally signed 
by Michael N. 
Rezk, PE, PMP. 
Date: 
2023.03.10 
16:42:38 -05'00'

Blair 
Simpson

Digitally signed by Blair 
Simpson 
DN: cn=Blair Simpson, o=Rosso 
Site Development, ou, 
email=bsimpson@rossositedeve
lopment.com, c=US 
Date: 2023.03.27 12:19:57 
-04'00'



1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889

Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Description of work: CO #: 35 R1

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 HR $62.50 $0.00

2 HR $40.38 $0.00

3 HR $56.12 $0.00

4 HR $202.61 $0.00

5 HR $79.95 $0.00

6 HR $93.41 $0.00

7 HR $37.98 $0.00

8 HR $73.93 $0.00

9 HR $61.50 $0.00

10 HR $40.38 $0.00

11 HR $49.97 $0.00

12 HR $109.04 $0.00

13 HR $169.32 $0.00

14 HR $19.50 $0.00

15 HR $19.50 $0.00

16 HR $32.46 $0.00

17 HR $65.00 $0.00

18 HR $58.75 $0.00

Equipment Subtotal $0.00

Markup 0.150 $0.00

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $0.00

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 HR $108.75 $0.00

2 HR $84.20 $0.00

3 HR $38.06 $0.00

4 HR $20.79 $0.00

5 HR $36.24 $0.00

6 HR $26.32 $0.00

7 HR $43.50 $0.00

8 HR $32.61 $0.00

9 HR $23.65 $0.00

10 HR $0.00

11 HR $0.00

Labor Subtotal $0.00

Burden 0.5156 $0.00

Markup 0.150 $0.00

LABOR TOTAL: $0.00

Description

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

EQUIPMENT

Credit to grout and abandon existing waterline in place 

from STA 50+00 to STA 78+65.

Loader

Tractor

Roller

Mixer

Grader

Backhoe

Water Truck

Dozer

Paver

Paving Roller

Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew

Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew

Finisher-Concrete Crew

Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew

Broom

Excavator (30,000 lb)

LABOR

Excavator (70,000 lb)

Tamp

Saw

Pick-Up Truck

Curb Machine

Description

Superintendent (w/ Pick-Up)

Foreman (w/ Pick-Up)

Operator-Road Crew

Laborer-Road Crew

Operator-Underground Crew

Dump Truck

1



# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 LS $0.00

2 LS $0.00

3 $0.00

4 $0.00

5 $0.00

6 $0.00

7 $0.00

Material Subtotal $0.00

Markup 0.150 $0.00

MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

1 1 LS $17,700.00 $17,700.00

2 1 LS $0.00

3 1 LS $0.00

4 1 LS $0.00

5 1 LS $0.00

6 1 LS $0.00

7 1 LS $0.00

Subcontractor Subtotal $17,700.00

Markup 0.05 $885.00

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $18,585.00

Equipment Total: $0.00

Labor Total: $0.00

Material Total: $0.00

Subcontractors Total: $18,585.00

Bond & General Liability Insurance:  

MOT: $0.00

Total: $18,585.00

Description

MATERIAL

SUBCONTRACTORS

Description

Johnson Davis - Grout Phase 2 Waterline

1



 

 

Johnson Davis 

Subcontractor Quote 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Appendix ‘A’ 



2/6/2023

Rosso Site Development

1302 South J Street

Lake Worth, FL 33460

Attn: Blair Simpson      

JOB NAME: Barfield Hwy J-D COR #: 35

RE: Grout fill Abandon 6" Water Main - 2800 LF J-D JOB #: 41792

Blair,

DATE: TBD

TASK: Grout fill Abandon 6" Water Main - 2800 LF

Item Quantity UOM Price Amount

1 1 LS $17,700.00 $17,700.00

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization.

As always, should there be any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Chad Rawlinson
Chad Rawlinson

Project Manager

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

This is the current cost to grout fill the existing abandoned 6" watermain line from 4th to 1st St.

Description

Grout fill Abandon 6" Water Main - 2800 LF



ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

01 7 Man Pipe Crew (3 DAYS) 1 LSU 12,000.00$       12,000.00$            

02 Non-Excavatable Grout & Vent Material 1 LSU 3,876.08$         3,876.08$              

03 Concrete Pumping Sub 1 LSU 1,823.98$         1,823.98$              

Rounding (0.06)$                    

Change Order Request #35 17,700.00$       

Barfield Hwy 

Johnson-Davis Change Order Request #35

Grout fill Abandon 6" Water Main - 2800 LF



46 47 48 49 50 51

3
4

30' 30'

BARFIELD HIGHWAY

R/W LINE

R/W LINE

N

10 40

Feet

0

E
. 

4
T

H
 
S

T
.

¡ CONST.

560 LF OF 12" PVC WM

CLEARANCE OF NEW WM

REMOVED AFTER HOURS

EXIST. 6" WM TO BE 

REMOVE EXIST. F.H.

(1) SAMPLE POINT #3

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #7

(1) F.H. #3

STA. 43+00.OO, 25' LT

TOP EL. 12.95

EX. 8" PVC SAN.

TH2

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. 8" VCP SAN. 

SS-1

REMOVE EXIST. MH

SS-1

OF 8" PVC SAN.

CONST. 138 LF

50 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(2) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 43+00.OO, 26.0' RT

20 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(1) SAMPLE POINT #4

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #10

(1) F.H. #4

STA. 50+50.OO, 25' LT

55 LF OF 8" DIP WM

(1) 12" B.V. W/ BOX #8

(2) 8" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x8" TEE

STA. 50+27.00, 26.0' RT

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

W/ (2) 6" - 45° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 50+31.30, 33.3' LT

(1) 8"x6" REDUCER

(1) 8" G.V. W/ BOX #9

(1) 8"x6" TEE

STA. 50+27.OO, 25' LT

467 407

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT

WATER SERVICE TAP

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT

WATER SERVICE TAP

EXIST. 8" SAN.

CONNECT TO 

OF 8" PVC SAN.

CONST. 13 LF 

FL. 7.90 AH

FL. 7.20 LT

RIM EL. 13.00

CONST. SAN. MANHOLE

STA. 50+01.12

WV

D
Y

H

S

D
Y

H

6" PVC WM 6" PVC WM

6
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

8
" 

V
C
 
S

A
N

S

W
A

T
E

R

WATER

W
A

T
E

R

WATER

P
I
 
+
7
2
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
3
.6

9

(+) 0.350% (-) 0.300%

P
I
 
+
6
5
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
2
.8

1

(-) 0.300% (+) 0.375%

PROFILE GRADE

EXIST. GROUNDLINE

1
3
.0

2
1
3
.2

9
1
3
.0

2
1
3
.2

9

1
3
.0

9
1
3
.6

2

S-119S-119
S-123

FL 6.30

30" RCP

S-117

FL 6.0

30" Pipe

FL 6.2
FL 6.0

30" Pipe FL 8.5

FL 6.2

30" Pipe

FL 6.27

S-123A

12" PVC WM

6" MIN.
6" MIN.

SS-1

6" DIP WM
8" DIP WM

EL = 8.0

+65.00

8" PVC SAN. @ 0.42%

FL 7.20 FL 7.90

      442030-1-54-01 PALM BEACH        

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

NO.

SHEET
CITY OF PAHOKEE

                        

                        
                               

            

            

1" = 4'  Vertical

1" = 40' Horizontal

C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\utils\PLPRUW04.dgnCharlie Tran 12/21/2021 12:49:00 PM Default

T
H

E
 

O
F

F
I

C
I

A
L
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

O
F
 

T
H
I

S
 

S
H

E
E

T
 
I

S
 

T
H

E
 

E
L

E
C

T
R

O
N
I

C
 

F
I

L
E
 

D
I

G
I

T
A

L
L

Y
 

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

A
N

D
 

S
E

A
L

E
D
 

U
N

D
E

R
 

R
U

L
E
 
6
1

G
1
5
-
2
3
.
0
0
4
,
 

F
.

A
.

C
.

219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR       

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202                

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212

RODERICK MYRICK, P.E.

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969

AE ENGINEERING, INC.                  

46+00 47+00 48+00 49+00 50+00 51+00

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

       

 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

     PLAN - PROFILE     
                               

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

4
5

+
8
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

5
1

+
4
0
.0

0

22

W-13

1 

1 12-20-2021 REVISED SS-1.

1 

1 

Steve
PolyLine

Steve
Callout
Grout and Abandon in place



52 53 54 55 56 57

2
3

BARFIELD HIGHWAY

R/W LINE

R/W LINE

N

10 40

Feet

0

E
. 

3
R

D
 
S

T
.

¡ CONST.

560 LF OF 12" PVC WM

CLEARANCE OF NEW WM

REMOVED AFTER HOURS

EXIST. 6" WM TO BE 

REMOVE EXIST. F.H.

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

W/ (2) 6" - 45° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 56+68.00, 29' LT

STA. 51+72.97, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 52+44.56, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 53+17.73, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 53.33.13, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 53+47.94, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 54+55.09, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 54+84.49, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 55+09.38, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

(1) SAMPLE POINT #5

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #11

(1) F.H. #5

STA. 53+53.00, 25' LT

(1) 8"x6" REDUCER

(1) 8" G.V. W/ BOX #14

(1) 8"x6" TEE

STA. 56+68.00, 25' LT

TOP EL. 9.0

EX. 8" PVC SAN. 

TH3

TOP EL. 9.7

EX. 8" PVC SAN.

TH4

TO BE REMOVED

EXIST. 8" VCP SAN. 

REMOVE EXIST. MH

REMOVE EXIST. MH

SS-3 SS-4

SS-3 SS-4

OF 8" PVC SAN.

CONST. 351 LF

REMOVE EXIST. MH

METER (TYP.)

CONNECT TO EXIST.

OF 8" PVC SAN.

CONST. 111 LF

50 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(4) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 53+53.OO, 26.0' RT

20 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(1) SAMPLE POINT #6

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #13

(1) F.H. #6

STA. 56+50.00, 25' LT

46 LF OF 8" DIP WM

(2) 8" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12" B.V. W/ BOX #12

(1) 12"x8" TEE

STA. 56+68.OO, 26.0' RT

397 381

372

361

366

349

327

354

352

350

350 1/2

360

334

321

320

325

FL. 8.60 BK

FL. 8.60 AH

RIM EL. 13.51

CONST. SAN. MANHOLE

STA. 52+51.76

FL. 9.50 BK

RIM EL. 14.12

CONST. SAN. MANHOLE

STA. 56+05.00

CONNECTION, +00.00

PROP. SAN. SERVICE

CONNECTION, +36.00

PROP. SAN. SERVICE

CONNECTION, +00.00

PROP. SAN. SERVICE

CONNECTION, +77.70.00

PROP. SAN. SERVICE

WV

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W
W

WV

DY

HW

S

W

W
W

S

W
W

W

W

W

WV

DY

H

T

6" PVC WM

6
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

S

8" PVC SAN

8" VC SAN

SS

W
A

T
E

R

WATER

W
A

T
E

R

WATER

W
A

T
E

R

P
I
 
+
0
0
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
4
.4

4

(+) 0.375% (-) 0.300%

PROFILE GRADE

EXIST. GROUNDLINE

1
3
.0

9
1
3
.0

9
1
3
.6

2

1
4
.4

4
1
3
.8

4

S-126

30" RCP

FL 6.60

30" RCP

FL 7.00
FL 6.70

RCP

24"

S-127A

24"x38" ERCP

S-124

12" PVC WM

SS-3

SS-4

FL 9.50

8" PVC SAN. @ 0.28%

FL 8.60 FL 8.60

8" PVC SAN. @ 0.26%

12" PVC WM

TOP = 8.71
12" WM

TOP = 8.71
12" WM

TOP = 9.17
12" WM

TOP = 8.64
12" WM

TOP = 8.04
12" WM

TOP = 8.52
12" WM

DEPTH = 4.50
Vvh (TH3) 8" SAN

DEPTH = 3.66
Vvh (TH4) 8" SAN

EX. 8" SAN.

FL 8.59 (EX.)

FL 9.69 (EX.)

SERVICE PIPE
PROP. 6" SAN.

SERVICE PIPE
PROP. 6" SAN.

SERVICE PIPE
PROP. 6" SAN.

SERVICE PIPE
PROP. 6" SAN.

@ R/W
TOP EL. = 9.38
SERVICE
EX. 6" SAN.

@ R/W
TOP EL. = 9.55
SERVICE
EX. 6" SAN.

@ R/W
TOP EL. = 9.15
SERVICE
EX. 6" SAN. @ R/W

TOP EL. = 9.28
SERVICE
EX. 6" SAN. 

@ R/W
TOP EL. = 9.43
SERVICE
EX. 6" SAN. 

      442030-1-54-01 PALM BEACH        

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

NO.

SHEET
CITY OF PAHOKEE

                        

                        
                               

            

            

1" = 4'  Vertical

1" = 40' Horizontal

C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\utils\PLPRUW05.dgnCharlie Tran 10/24/2022 12:20:42 PM Default

T
H

E
 

O
F

F
I

C
I

A
L
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

O
F
 

T
H
I

S
 

S
H

E
E

T
 
I

S
 

T
H

E
 

E
L

E
C

T
R

O
N
I

C
 

F
I

L
E
 

D
I

G
I

T
A

L
L

Y
 

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

A
N

D
 

S
E

A
L

E
D
 

U
N

D
E

R
 

R
U

L
E
 
6
1

G
1
5
-
2
3
.
0
0
4
,
 

F
.

A
.

C
.

219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR       

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202                

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212

RODERICK MYRICK, P.E.

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969

AE ENGINEERING, INC.                  

52+00 53+00 54+00 55+00 56+00 57+004

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

       

 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

     PLAN - PROFILE     
                               

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

5
1

+
4
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

5
7

+
0
0
.0

0

W-14

1 12-20-2021 REMOVED SS-2 AND REVISED SS3 AND SS-4.

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

EXISTING SAN. FORCE MAIN.
LOCATE AND IDENTIFY THE

TO SS-4
FORCE MAIN TO CONNECT
EXTEND THE EXIST. SAN.

EXIST. FORCE MAIN TO SS-4.
ADDED SANITARY SERVICE PIPE.  EXTEND/CONNECT 

2 

2 

2 

2 

SERVICE LINE
EXIST. 6" SAN.

SERVICE LINE
EXIST. 4" SAN.

10-10-2022

Steve
PolyLine

Steve
Callout
Grout and Abandon in place



57 58 59 60 61 62

BARFIELD HIGHWAY

R/W LINE

R/W LINE

N

10 40

Feet

0

¡ CONST.

560 LF OF 12" PVC WM

CLEARANCE OF NEW WM

REMOVED AFTER HOURS

EXIST. 6" WM TO BE 

STA. 58+22.49, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

METER (TYP.)

CONNECT TO EXIST.

STA. 59+97.50, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 60+32.68, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 61+96.83, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 61+09.00, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 60+82.79, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

(1) SAMPLE POINT #7

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #15

(1) F.H. #7

STA. 60+10.00, 25' LT

50 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(2) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 60+10.OO, 26.0' RT

271

260

255 247 239 231

230

223 205TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT

WATER SERVICE TAP

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT

WATER SERVICE TAP

WV

WV

W

W W W
W

W

W

W W W W
W

T

6" PVC WM 6" PVC WM

UNK

UNK UNK

W
A

T
E

R

P
I
 
+
5
0
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
3
.6

9

(-) 0.300% (+) 0.414%

54' V.C.

P
I
 
+
9
5
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
5
.1

2

(+) 0.414% (-) 0.300%

+
2
3
.2

3
 
E

L
. 

1
3
.7

7

+
7
6
.7

7
 
E

L
. 

1
3
.8

0

1
3
.7

4

1
3
.7

5

EXIST. GROUNDLINE

PROFILE GRADE

1
4
.4

4
1
3
.8

4
1
4
.4

4
1
3
.8

4

1
4
.8

9
1
4
.6

2

S-129

S-131

S-132

FL 9.0024" RCP
FL 9.50

FL 7.50

24" RCP

FL 7.70

24" RCP

FL 8.00

24" RCP

12" PVC WM

6" MIN.

EL = 8.9

+50.00

6" DIP WM

      442030-1-54-01 PALM BEACH        

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

NO.

SHEET
CITY OF PAHOKEE

                        

                        
                               

            

            

1" = 4'  Vertical

1" = 40' Horizontal

C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\utils\PLPRUW06.dgnCharlie Tran 11/24/2020 9:08:03 PM Default

T
H

E
 

O
F

F
I

C
I

A
L
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

O
F
 

T
H
I

S
 

S
H

E
E

T
 
I

S
 

T
H

E
 

E
L

E
C

T
R

O
N
I

C
 

F
I

L
E
 

D
I

G
I

T
A

L
L

Y
 

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

A
N

D
 

S
E

A
L

E
D
 

U
N

D
E

R
 

R
U

L
E
 
6
1

G
1
5
-
2
3
.
0
0
4
,
 

F
.

A
.

C
.

219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR       

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202                

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212

RODERICK MYRICK, P.E.

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969

AE ENGINEERING, INC.                  

57+00 58+00 59+00 60+00 61+00 62+004

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

       

 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

     PLAN - PROFILE     
                               

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

5
7

+
0
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

6
2

+
6
0
.0

0

W-15

Steve
PolyLine

Steve
Callout
Grout and Abandon in place



63 64 65 66 67 68

1
2

BARFIELD HIGHWAY

R/W LINE

R/W LINE

N

10 40

Feet

0

E
. 

2
N

D
 
S

T
.

¡ CONST.

560 LF OF 12" PVC WM

CLEARANCE OF NEW WM

REMOVED AFTER HOURS

EXIST. 6" WM TO BE 

REMOVE EXIST. F.H.

STA. 64+07.63, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

METER (TYP.)

CONNECT TO EXIST.

STA. 65+08.97, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 67+15.36, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

(1) 8"x6" REDUCER

(1) 8" G.V. W/ BOX #17

(1) 8"x6" TEE

STA. 63+51.00, 25' LT

(1) SAMPLE POINT #9

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #19

(1) F.H. #9

STA. 66+64.00, 25' LT

(1) A.R.V. #2

STA. 63+60.OO, 26' RT

TOP EL. 12.25

EX. 2" UNKNOW UTILITY

TH9

50 LF OF 8" DIP WM

(1) 8" G.V. W/ BOX #16

(2) 8" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x8" TEE

STA. 63+51.OO, 26.0' RT

20 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(1) SAMPLE POINT #8

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #18

(1) F.H. #8

STA. 63+70.00, 25' LT

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

W/ (2) 6" - 45° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 63+37.49, 33.5' LT

50 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(4) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 66+64.OO, 26.0' RT

200

185 179

163

155

200

147

137

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT

WATER SERVICE TAP

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT

WATER SERVICE TAP

WV

WV

WW

W W

DY

H

DY

H

ARV

WW

W W

E

6" PVC WM6" PVC WM

6
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

UNK

A.R.V.

W
A

T
E

R

WATER

WATER

W
A

T
E

R

P
I
 
+
8
0
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
4
.2

6

(-) 0.300% (+) 0.441%

PI +10.00

EL. 16.15

(+) 0.441%

PROFILE GRADE

EXIST. GROUNDLINE

(-) 0.300%

1
4
.8

9
1
4
.6

2
1
4
.8

9
1
4
.6

2

1
5
.7

4
1
6
.1

2

S-138

FL 9.70
FL 9.50

24" RCP

S-138

24" RCP

S-139

S-134

S-136

FL 9.50

24" RCP

FL 10.30
FL 9.30

FL 8.50

24" RCP

FL 10.30

12" PVC WM

6" MIN.

6" MIN.

EL = 9.4

+80.00

8" DIP WM

6" DIP WM

      442030-1-54-01 PALM BEACH        

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

NO.

SHEET
CITY OF PAHOKEE

                        

                        
                               

            

            

1" = 4'  Vertical

1" = 40' Horizontal

C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\utils\PLPRUW07.dgnCharlie Tran 11/24/2020 9:08:03 PM Default

T
H

E
 

O
F

F
I

C
I

A
L
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

O
F
 

T
H
I

S
 

S
H

E
E

T
 
I

S
 

T
H

E
 

E
L

E
C

T
R

O
N
I

C
 

F
I

L
E
 

D
I

G
I

T
A

L
L

Y
 

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

A
N

D
 

S
E

A
L

E
D
 

U
N

D
E

R
 

R
U

L
E
 
6
1

G
1
5
-
2
3
.
0
0
4
,
 

F
.

A
.

C
.

219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR       

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202                

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212

RODERICK MYRICK, P.E.

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969

AE ENGINEERING, INC.                  

63+00 64+00 65+00 66+00 67+00 68+00

8

10

12

14

16

18

8

10

12

14

16

18

       

 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

     PLAN - PROFILE     
                               

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

6
2

+
6
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

6
8

+
2
0
.0

0

6 6

20 20

W-16

Steve
PolyLine

Steve
Callout
Grout and Abandon in place



69 70 71 72 73

0
1

2

BARFIELD HIGHWAY

R/W LINE

R/W LINE

N

10 40

Feet

0

B
L

V
D
.

B
A

R
A

C
K
 

O
B

A
M

A
 

E
. 

1
S

T
 
S

T
.

¡ CONST.

565 LF OF 12" PVC WM

CLEARANCE OF NEW WM

REMOVED AFTER HOURS

EXIST. 6" WM TO BE 

(WUD PROJECT No. 18-056)

CONSTRUCT BY OTHERS

REMOVE EXIST. F.H.

(1) 12" - 45° ELBOW

STA. 70+34.00, 20.0' RT

(1) 12" - 45° ELBOW

STA. 70+40.00, 20.0' RT

METER (TYP.)

CONNECT TO EXIST.

STA. 69+43.91, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 71+88.82, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

STA. 72+50.74, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

METER (TYP.)

CONNECT TO EXIST.

(1) SAMPLE POINT #10

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #20

(1) F.H. #10

STA. 69+55.00, 25' LT

(1) SAMPLE POINT #11

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #24

(1) F.H. #11

STA. 72+60.00, 25' LT

TH10

TH11

TH12

TH13

50 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(4) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 69+55.OO, 26.0' RT

50 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(4) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 72+60.OO, 26.0' RT

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

W/ (2) 6"- 45° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 69+87.00, 28.5' RT

(1) 12" - 45° ELBOW

STA. 69+67.00, 20.0' RT

(1) 12" - 45° ELBOW

STA. 69+61.00, 26.0' RT

   TOP EL. 11.83

TH13 - EX. 6" CIP WM

   TOP EL. 12.27

TH12 - EX. 2" UNKNOW UTILITY

TH11 - EX. 1" BT, TOP EL. 10.47

TH10 - EX. (2) 4" BT, TOP EL. 10.95

(1) 12" B.V. W/ BOX #23

AND CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

REMOVE EXIST. PLUG

STA. 70+22.61, 61.9' LT

131
125

112
142

142 1/2

130
154 166

166

STA. 73+65.28, 26' RT

WATER SERVICE TAP

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT 

WATER SERVICE TAP

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

40 LF OF 6" DIP WM

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #21

W/ (6) 6"- 45° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 69+87.00, 7.8' LT

(1) 12"x6" CROSS

STA. 69+90.00, 20.0' RT

82 LF OF 12" PVC WM

(4) 12" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12" B.V. W/ BOX #22

(1) 12" TEE

STA. 70+22.61, 20.0' RT

WV

WV WV

WV

WV

W
W

W

W
W

W

D Y

H

W
W

D Y

H

PED

E

S

W

E W
W

W

ST

T

S
V

6" PVC WM

UNK

#
8
2
0
2

L
IF

T
 
S
T
A
T
IO

N
 

T
E

L

6
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

6
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

8
" 

P
V

C
 
S

A
N
.

8
" 

P
V

C
 
S

A
N
.

8
" 

P
V

C
 
F

M

1
2
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

6" PVC WM

S

S

W
A

T
E

R

W
A

T
E

R

W
A

T
E

R

WATER

W
A

T
E

R

P
I
 
+
7
8
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
5
.3

5

(-) 0.300% (+) 0.528%

60' V.C.

+
4
8
.0

0
 
E

L
. 

1
5
.4

4

+
0
8
.0

0
 
E

L
. 

1
5
.5

1

1
5
.4

1

1
5
.4

2

1
5
.4

7

EXIST. GROUNDLINE

PROFILE GRADE

1
5
.7

4
1
6
.1

2
1
5
.7

4
1
6
.1

2

1
7
.1

9
1
6
.9

4

8" SAN

S-139 S-141 S-143
S-146

S-148

FL 11.00

FL 9.90
FL 9.70

24" RCP

FL 11.00

FL 10.00

24" RCP

FL 10.50

18" RCP
FL 12.10

FL 10.70

18" RCP

18" RCP

FL 10.70

12" PVC WM

12" PVC WM

6" MIN.

6" MIN.

6" MIN.

6" MIN.

EL = 10.5

+78.00

6" DIP WM 12" PVC WM

6" DIP WM

      442030-1-54-01 PALM BEACH        

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

NO.

SHEET
CITY OF PAHOKEE

                        

                        
                               

            

            

1" = 4'  Vertical

1" = 40' Horizontal

C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\utils\PLPRUW08.dgnCharlie Tran 11/24/2020 9:08:04 PM Default

T
H

E
 

O
F

F
I

C
I

A
L
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

O
F
 

T
H
I

S
 

S
H

E
E

T
 
I

S
 

T
H

E
 

E
L

E
C

T
R

O
N
I

C
 

F
I

L
E
 

D
I

G
I

T
A

L
L

Y
 

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

A
N

D
 

S
E

A
L

E
D
 

U
N

D
E

R
 

R
U

L
E
 
6
1

G
1
5
-
2
3
.
0
0
4
,
 

F
.

A
.

C
.

219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR       

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202                

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212

RODERICK MYRICK, P.E.

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969

AE ENGINEERING, INC.                  

69+00 70+00 71+00 72+00 73+00

8

10

12

14

16

18

8

10

12

14

16

18

       

 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

     PLAN - PROFILE     
                               

66

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

6
8

+
2
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

7
3

+
8
0
.0

0

W-17

4 4

Steve
PolyLine

Steve
Callout
Grout and Abandon in place



74

75

76

77 78

79

2
9

3
0

3
1

0

1

BARFIELD HIGHWAY

R/W LINE

R/W LINE

N

10 40

Feet

0

N

10 40

Feet

0

STA. 79+03.89

END PROJECT

E
. 

M
A
I
N
 
P

L
.

E
. 

M
A
I
N
 
S

T
.

¡ CONST.

243 LF OF 8" PVC WM

230 LF OF 12" PVC WM

(1) 12" - 11.25° ELBOW

STA. 76+99.58, 23.8' RT

REMOVE EXIST. F.H.

50 LF OF 6" WM

(4) 6" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12"x6" TEE

STA. 75+40.00, 20.8' RT

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

W/ (2) 8" - 45° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 78+45.10, 20.7' RT

(1) SAMPLE POINT #12

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #25

(1) F.H. #12

STA. 75+40.00, 25' LT

(1) SAMPLE POINT #13

(1) F.H. #13

(1) 8" G.V. W/ BOX #29

(1) 6" G.V. W/ BOX #28

(1) 8"x6" TEE

STA. 78+37.00, 22.3' RT

TOP EL. 13.93

EX. 12" PVC WM

TH14

20 LF OF 12" PVC WM

(1) 12" B.V. W/ BOX #27

(1) 12"x8" REDUCER

(1) 12" TEE

STA. 76+10.00, 24.8' RT

CLEARANCE OF NEW WM

REMOVED AFTER HOURS

EXIST. 6" WM TO BE

176

198

212TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT 

WATER SERVICE TAP

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT 

WATER SERVICE TAP

TO EXIST. METER

LOCATE & CONNECT 

WATER SERVICE TAP

(ROTATE AS REQUIRED)

(1) 12" B.V. W/ BOX #26

(1) 12" - 45° ELBOW

(1) 12" - 11.25° ELBOW

CONNECT TO EXIST. WM

STA. 76+08.12, 35.7' RT

W
V

W
V

WV

W

DY

H

D

Y
H

D

Y
H

S

DY

H

S

W

S

T

WATER

W
A
T
E
R

1
2
" 

D
I
P
 

W
M

6" PVC WM

8
" 

P
V

C
 
S

A
N

8" PVC SAN

8" P
VC SAN

6" PVC WM

8" PVC WM

8
" 

P
V

C
 

W
M

W
A
T
E
R

S
A

N

WATER

W
A
T
E
R

WATER

WATER

W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

P
I
 
+
0
0
.0

0

E
L
. 

1
8
.1

0

(+) 0.528% (+) 0.350%

1
9
.1

0

PROFILE GRADE

EXIST. GROUNDLINE

EL. 19.10

STA. 78+80.90

MATCH EXIST.

1
6
.9

4
1
7
.1

9
1
6
.9

4

1
9
.1

0

S-150

FL 13.60

18" RCP

8" SAN
8" SAN

12" PVC WM

8" PVC WM

6" MIN.

EL = 13.0

+10.00

EL = 14.2

+41.80

EX. 8" PVC WM

6" DIP WM

      442030-1-54-01 PALM BEACH        

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION

NO.

SHEET
CITY OF PAHOKEE

                        

                        
                               

            

            

1" = 4'  Vertical

1" = 40' Horizontal

C:\Projects\Barfield Hwy\04 DRAWINGS\44203015401\utils\PLPRUW09.dgnCharlie Tran 11/24/2020 9:08:05 PM Default

T
H

E
 

O
F

F
I

C
I

A
L
 

R
E

C
O

R
D
 

O
F
 

T
H
I

S
 

S
H

E
E

T
 
I

S
 

T
H

E
 

E
L

E
C

T
R

O
N
I

C
 

F
I

L
E
 

D
I

G
I

T
A

L
L

Y
 

S
I

G
N

E
D
 

A
N

D
 

S
E

A
L

E
D
 

U
N

D
E

R
 

R
U

L
E
 
6
1

G
1
5
-
2
3
.
0
0
4
,
 

F
.

A
.

C
.

219 N. NEWNAN STREET, 4TH FLOOR       

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32202                

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION: 27212

RODERICK MYRICK, P.E.

P.E. LICENSE NUMBER 56969

AE ENGINEERING, INC.                  

74+00 75+00 76+00 77+00 78+00 79+00

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

       

 WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

     PLAN - PROFILE     
                               

6 6

M
A

T
C

H
 
L
I
N

E
 
S

T
A
. 

7
3

+
8
0
.0

0

W-18

Steve
PolyLine

Steve
Callout
Grout and Abandon in place


